ES-8512 Rev.1
MODEL
Terminal Block Dual Output Signal Conditioners W5-UNIT
W5TS
Functions & Features
• Accepts direct input from a thermocouple
• Two independent output ranges
• Universal power input

MODEL & SUFFIX CODE SELECTION
THERMOCOUPLE TRANSMITTER
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify code number and variables.  When only one
(1) output is needed, the output must be assigned to
Output 1 terminal.
•Code number (e.g. W5TS-2A6-R/K/BL)
•Temperature range (e.g. 0 – 800°C)
•Special output range (For codes Z & 0)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Terminal block
Connection
Input: M3.5 screw terminals
Output & power: M3 screw terminals
Screw material: Nickel-plated steel
(torque 0.8 N·m)
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: Input to output 1 to output 2 to power
Overrange output: Approx. -10 – +120% at 1 – 5V
Front adjustments: ±2% for zero and span
Burnout protection: Upscale standard; downscale or
no burnout optional
Linearization: Standard
Cold Junction Compensation: CJC sensor attached
to the input terminals
P. 1 / 3
W5TS–❑❑❑ –❑❑
MODEL
INPUT THERMOCOUPLE
1 : (PR)
2 : K (CA)
3 : E (CRC)
4 : J (IC)
5 : T (CC)
OUTPUT 1
Current
A : 4 – 20mA DC
B : 2 – 10mA DC
C : 1 – 5mA DC
D : 0 – 20mA DC
E : 0 – 16mA DC
F : 0 – 10mA DC
G : 0 – 1mA DC
Z : Specify current
OUTPUT 2
Same range availability as Output 1
Y : None
POWER INPUT
AC Power DC Power
M : 85 – 264V AC *1 R : 24V DC
R2: 11 – 27V DC *1
P : 110V DC *1
*1 : CE not available
OPTIONS
/K : Fast response
/BN: No burnout
/BL : Downscale burnout
6 : B (RH)
7 : R
8 : S
N : N
0 : Specify
45 (1.77)
96�
(3.78)
mm (inch)
41 (1.61)
Voltage
1 : 0 – 10mV DC
2 : 0 – 100mV DC
3 : 0 – 1V DC
4 : 0 – 10V DC
5 : 0 – 5V DC